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Table 3.—Buildings Erected, Renovated, and Purchased During Year Ended
31st March, 1948

Notes
(a) Total houses erected, purchased, orrenovated (b) Total farm buildings erected from inception

from inception to 31st March, 1948 to 31st March, 1948 (approximate)—
Under development schemes .. 2,036 Cow-sheds ..

.. 1,597
Rehabilitation . * .. 115 Wool-sheds ..

"
.. 60

Under Maori Housing Act— Sheep-yards, &c. .. .. 43
Ordinary .. .. 707 Implement and store sheds .. 370
Special .. .. 546

1,253

3,404*
* Adjusted to show rehabilitation separately and to include dwellings purchased and not previously included.
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(Maori Housing, Maori Land-development, and Rehabilitation)

Districts.

Under Maori Housing Act, 1935.
Under Maori Land-

development. Totals.
Ordinary. Special.

New
Houses.

Additions
and

Renova-
tions.

New
Houses.

Additions
and

Renova-
tions.

New
Hoiises.

Additions
and

Renova-
tions.

New
Houses.

Additions
and

Renova-
tions.

Tokerau
Waikato-Maniapoto
Waiariki
Tairawhiti
Aotea
Ikaroa
South Island

Totals

No.
7
4

25
2
5

20
4

No.

1

1
13
25

4

No.
12
5
6
7
2
3
1

No.
8
7
2
2
3

10
1

No.
16
4
7
3
7

No.
19

8
44

2
3

No.
35
13
38
12
14
23
5

No.
27
16
46

3
18
38

5

67 44 36 33 37 76 140 153

Districts. Dwellings
Purchased.

Rehabilitation. Farm Improvements
(Other than Housing).

New
Houses.

Additions
and

Renova-
tions.

Dwellings
Purchased. Cow-sheds. Wool-sheds. Store-sheds.

Tokerau
Waikato-Maniapoto
Waiariki
Tairawhiti ..

Aotea
Ikaroa
South Island

Totals

No.
1

3
7
7
3

No.
6
4

31
10

3
2

No.

2
3

1

No.
2
2
2
3
2
1

No.
10
5
5

No.

2
1

i

No.
4
1

5
4
1

21 56 6 12 20 4 1 15
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