Table 3.-Buildings Erected, Renovated, and Purchased During Year Ended 31st March, 1948

(Maori Housing, Maori Land-development, and Rehabilitation)

	Under Maori Housing Act, 1935.				Uuder Maori Land-		Totals,	
737.4.2.4	Ordinary.		Special.		development.			
Districts.	New Houses.	Additions and Renova- tions.	New Houses.	Additions and Renova- tions.	New Houses.	Additions and Renova- tions,	New Houses.	Additions and Renova- tions.
Tokerau Waikato-Maniapoto Waiariki Tairawhiti Aotea Ikaroa South Island	No. 7 4 25 2 5 20 4	No. 1 1 13 25 4	No. 12 5 6 7 2 3	No. 8 7 2 2 3 10	Xo. 16 4 7 3 7	No. 19 8 44 2 3	No. 35 13 38 12 14 23 5	No. 27 16 46 3 18 38 5
Totals	67	44	36	33	37	76	140	153

Districts.			:	Rehabilitatio	n.	Farm Improvements (Other than Housing).			
		Dwellings Purchased.	New Houses.	Additions and Renovations.	Dwellings Purchased.	Cow-sheds.	Wool-sheds.	Store-sheds.	
		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
Tokerau		1	6		2	10		4	
Waikato-Maniapoto			4		2	5	2	1	
Waiariki			31	2	2	5	1		
Tairawhiti		3	10	3	3			5	
Aotea		7			2			+	
Ikaroa		7	3	1	1		1	1	
South Island	• •	3	2				• • •	• •	
Totals		21	56	6	12	20	4	15	

Notes

(a)	Total houses ere	cted, 1	ourchased	l, or re	enovated
	from incer	otion t	o 31st N	Iarch,	, 1948
	Under develo	pmen	t scheme	s	2,036
	Rehabilitatio	ñ			115
	Under Maori	Hous	ing Act-		
	Ordinary		• • •	707	
	Special			546	
					1,253
					3,404*

(b) Total farm buildings erected from inception
to 31st March, 1948 (approximate)—
Cow-sheds 1,597
Wool-sheds 60
Sheep-yards, &c 43
Implement and store sheds 370

^{*} Adjusted to show rehabilitation separately and to include dwellings purchased and not previously included.